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TAV: 1 - CASE - UNTIL 44799

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 4

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10062347 SCREW TORX 10 3X10 50

2 10061074 PROTECTION FOR LOCK SEAT 25

3 10062321 INSERT LEFT SIDE FOR COV.BODY 5

4 10062320 INSERT RIGHT SIDE FOR COV.BODY 5

5 10062161 BODY CLOSED COVER+INS.LH V2 1

6 10062360 SCREW TORX 10 3X12 50

7 10062402 SCREW 3,5X16 50

8 10062372 BODY BASE BLACK 5

9 10061048 FOOT BLACK 50

10 10062300 USED CAPSULE DRAWER V2 2

11 10062286 DRIP DRAWER V2 GREY MET. 2

12 10062323 INSERT RIGHT SIDE FOR DRAWER. 5

13 10062324 INSERT LEFT SIDE FOR DRAWER. 5

14 10062358 SCREW TORX 10 3,5X14 50

15 10061636 FLAT WASHER 3,2X7 50



TAV: 1 - CASE - UNTIL 44799
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TAV: 2 - DOOR ASSEMBLY

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 6

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10082931 DOOR LOCK 5

2 10062350 LOWER SUPPORT GRID ASSY V2 GREY 5

3 10062356 PLATE FOR DOOR LOCK 10

4 10062291 SUPPORT FOR DOOR LOCK V2 6

5 10062357 SCREW 35X12 50

6 10062299 SUPPORT FOR COFFEE DISPENSER 5

7 10062316 SUPPORT FOR SPRING 5

8 10062290 DOOR HINGE V2 5

9 10062354 PIN FOR DOOR HINGE 5

10 10062373 INT.SUPPORT 4

11 10062292 UPPER GRID V2 SS 2

12 10062302 DOOR INSERT LEFT SIDE 5

13 10062318 RETURN SPRING 10

14 10062361 INSERT FOR DOOR EPDM BLACK 50

15 10062355 PIN FOR UPPER GRID 5

16 10062297 LOWER SUPPORT GRID V2 SILVER 5

17 10062298 LOWER GRID V2 SS 2

18 10062371 DOOR V2 GREY MET. 1

19 10062301 DOOR INSERT RIGHT SIDE 5

20 10062325 COFFEE SPOUT SINGLE CUP SILVER 10

21 10062315 COFFEE SPOUT SINGLE CUP BLACK 10

22 10061075 PIPE D.3.5X6 L=35M SILICONE 2



TAV: 2 - DOOR ASSEMBLY
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TAV: 3 - TANK ASSEMBLY

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 8

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10060735 WATER TANK V2 096 2

2 10082931 DOOR LOCK 5

3 10061041 FUSE FUSIT 5

4 10062386 WATER TANK COVER W/LOACK SEAT 5

5 10062359 SCREW TORX 10 3X8 50

6 10062360 SCREW TORX 10 3X12 50

7 10061024 PLATE FOR COVER LOCK 10

8 10062387 WATER TANK COVER W/LOACK SEAT ASSY 1

9 10062383 SUPPORT FOR WATER LEVEL SENSOR 5

10 10061098 TRANSFORMER 230V 1

11 10062284 PLATE FOR INFRARED -TRANSP. 10

12 10060776 SUPPORT FOR ELECTR.BOARD 10

13 10060825 SUPP.FOR COMMUNICATION BOARD 10

14 10062312 COMMUNICATION BOARD 1

15 10062210 POWER CORD SCH.3X1 L=2000 MM 5

16 10062391 NOISE FILTER 10A 10

17 10062345 OUTLET CONN. 10

18 10061040 FUSE HOLDER ARCOLETRIC 5

19 10062384 COVER FOR OUTLET IEC LAV. 5

20 10062357 SCREW 35X12 50

21 10061032 GASKET COVER 10

22 10062347 SCREW TORX 10 3X10 50

23 10061034 GASKET GACO 10

24 10061035 SUPPORT FOR GASKET 10

25 10061036 O-RING METRIC 0080-20 EPDM 50

26 10061020 BIPOLAR SWITCH FUSIT 5

27 10061236 CAP FOR NOISE FILTER 5

28 10062378 WATER TANK SUPPORT V2 5

29 10062283 BOARD FOR CAPACITIVE SENSOR 5



TAV: 3 - TANK ASSEMBLY

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 9



TAV: 4 - GEARMOTOR

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 10

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10061209 INT.COVER FOR PUMP COMPARTMENT BLACK 10

2 10061148 EXT.COVER FOR PUMP COMPARTMENT BLACK 20

3 10061089 COVER FOR BOILER COMPARTMENT 10

4 10061033 SCREW 3.5X9.5 50

5 10061273 COLLECTOR FOR EXHAUST WATER 10

6 10062402 SCREW 3,5X16 50

8 10061085 FITTING FOR PUMP INLET 20

9 10061161 MICROSWITCH 5

10 10061124 FITTING PLATE 10

11 10061369 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 5X30 50

12 10061136 INSULATING SPACER 50

13 10062353 KIT GEARS FOR GEARMOTOR V2 2

14 10062375 SUPPORT FOR FITTING PLATE 5

15 10061125 WASHER - MYLAR 50

16 10061147 CABLE CLAMP RICHCO 10

17 10061103 ANTI-VIBRATION MOUNTING FOR GEARMOTOR 10

18 10061105 INSULATING BUSHING 10

19 10061363 WASHER D.5,5 BAKELIZED 50

20 10060744 MOTOR-GEARMOTOR ASSY 1

21 10061091 COVER FOR GEARMOTOR 10

22 10061121 MICROSWITCH FOR GROUNDS DRAWER 5



TAV: 4 - GEARMOTOR
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TAV: 5 - BOILER ASSEMBLY

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 12

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10060827 SUPPORT FOR BOILER 5

2 10061138 SCREW 3.5X15 10

3 10061258 TUBULAR BOILER 230V ASSY ALUMINIUM 2

4 10061086 PIPE D.5X10 L=15M 60SR SILICONE 1

5 10061369 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 5X30 50

6 10061791 PIPE D.7,5X9,3 L=2 M SILICONE 1

7 10061115 PROTECTION FOR SPRING 10

8 10061116 FITTING+PROTECTION ASSY L=185 MM 5

9 10061614 HOSE CLAMP D.11/11,6 10

10 10061808 THERMOSTAT 175° 1NT-15L-5126 20

11 10061088 SCREW 4X8 50

12 10062374 SPRING FOR THERMOSTATS 50

13 10062381 TUBULAR BOILER ALUM. 230V ASSY 1

15 10061151 HEXAGON NUT M8X1 H=2.5 10

16 10061801 3 WAY SOLENOID VALVE 230V VER.2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

051,053 2

17 10061097 FORK FOR PIPE D.4 50

18 10061129 FITTING+PROTECTION ASSY L=260 MM 2

19 10061130 O-RING 2015 SILICONE W/TEFLON 50

20 10061364 FITTING - 90 DEG.1/8 CONICAL 10

21 10061137 FITTING FOR BOILER SUPPORT - PEEK 5

22 10061140 O-RING METRIC 0080-20 SILICONE 50

22 10061222 TEMPERATURE SENSOR L=280 MM US 2

23 10061141 PIN FOR VALVE 5

24 10061142 O-RING ORM 0090-20 SILICONE 50

25 10061365 O-RING ORM 0050-20 SILICONE 5

26 10060686 CAP FOR VALVE 10



TAV: 5 - BOILER ASSEMBLY
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TAV: 6 - DISPENSING UNIT

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 14

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10061204 COFFEE SLEEVE 10

2 10061181 SCREW 2.9X12.7 50

3 10061525 COFFEE COLLECTOR 5

4 10061502 SCREW 30X8 50

5 10061186 SCREW 40X16 10

6 10061202 WATER INLET SLEEVE 5

7 10061787 O-RING 2025 TERMOIL 50

8 10062154 COFFEE CAPSULE CONTAINER 10

9 10061192 LIP SEAL 20

10 10060279 SUPPORT FOR UPPER CAPSULE PERFORATOR 078 10

11 10061179 SPRING FOR SUPPORT 50

12 10061205 PLATE FOR COUPLING 10

13 10066994 PLATES KIT FOR COFFEE BREWER 1

14 10060848 SCREW 3X25 50

15 10061177 CRANKSHAFT FEMALE -ALUMINIUM 5

16 10061176 CRANKSHAFT MALE - ALUMINIUM 5

17 10061189 CONROD FOR COFFEE BREWER 052 20

18 10061203 BLOCK FOR BREWER
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10

19 10061173 SPACER 10

20 10064665 AS. PISTONE ESPULS.CAPSULA CAFF.V4 LAV. 111 2

21 10062342 MOVABLE PLATE BODY 101 10

22 10061178 SPRING FOR PISTON 5

23 10062710 LIP SEAL 101,111 5

24 10061185 SCREW 3X10 50

25 10061196 LOWER CAPSULE PERFORATOR 10

26 10061201 PISTON FOR CAPSULE RELEASE 5

28 10062158 MOV.CAPSULE CONTAINER V3 ASSY 2

29 10061380 SCREW 4X20 100

30 10061198 HOPPER 10

31 10062347 SCREW TORX 10 3X10 50

32 10061175 SPRING FOR HOPPER 5

33 10061206 FASTENER PLATE 20

34 10061207 SCREW ALLEN M4.0X10 50

35 10061691 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 3,5X19 50



TAV: 6 - DISPENSING UNIT
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TAV: 6 - DISPENSING UNIT

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 16

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

36 10061470 BRACKET FOR COFFEE CHUTE 10

37 10060849 SLEEVE ASSY 20

38 10064664 COFFEE BREWER V4 OCS 1

39 10062150 MOVABLE PLATE W/HOLES KIT 101 10



TAV: 6 - DISPENSING UNIT
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TAV: 7 - PUMP AND FLOWMETER

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 18

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10062305 PUMP SUPPORT AND POWER BOARD LAV.V2 5

2 10062402 SCREW 3,5X16 50

3 10061084 SUPPORT FOR PUMP EATON 10

4 10061085 FITTING FOR PUMP INLET 20

5 10062392 PUMP ULKA EP4/S GW 230V-50HZ 5

6 10061086 PIPE D.5X10 L=15M 60SR SILICONE 1

7 10061697 PRESSURE RELIEF AND SAFETY VALVE ASSY 5

8 10061147 CABLE CLAMP RICHCO 10

9 10062359 SCREW TORX 10 3X8 50

10 10061099 FITTING - Y-SHAPED - D.8 10

11 10061130 O-RING 2015 SILICONE W/TEFLON 50

12 10061097 FORK FOR PIPE D.4 50

13 10061614 HOSE CLAMP D.11/11,6 10

14 10061371 3-PIN CONNECTOR ASSY 033,037 10

15 10061370 TURBINE DIGMESA 037 5

16 10062397 TURBINE DIGMESA ASSY 1

17 10062389 4-PIN CONNECTOR ASSY
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

1



TAV: 7 - PUMP AND FLOWMETER
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TAV: 8 - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT/ELECTRONICS - UNTIL 50939

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 20

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10062385 FRONT PANEL ASSY BLACK LAV/V2 1

2 10062303 FRONT PANEL GASKET BLACK 10

3 10062287 HANDLE FOR CAPSULE DRAWER V2 5

4 10062346 GRAPHIC DISPLAY 1

5 10066853 CPU+SW SAECO OCS V2 ASSY 112 1

7 10062377 FRONT PANEL SUPPORT GREY MET. 4

8 10062389 4-PIN CONNECTOR ASSY
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

1

9 10061511 ELECTROMAGNET 230V ASSY 071 10

10 10061167 CYLINDER FOR ELECTROMAGNET 5

11 10060899 SPRING FOR ELECTROMAGNET PIN 100

12 10061166 SPRING RETAINING RING D.7 50

13 10061118 PIN FOR DOOR 50

14 10061168 CONROD FOR CAPSULE LOADER 10

15 10061169 CAM FOR GUIDE 5

16 10061170 MICROSWITCH FOR CAPSULE PRESENCE 034 5

17 10062379 CAPSULE LOADING PLATE 5

18 10062402 SCREW 3,5X16 50

19 10061147 CABLE CLAMP RICHCO 10

20 10064671 SENSOR PROTECT. 114 50

21 10062310 CAPSULE LOADING UNIT 2

22 10062359 SCREW TORX 10 3X8 50

23 10061161 MICROSWITCH 5

24 10064666 LEVER LH BLACK V2 114 10

25 10061163 MOV.GUIDE FOR DRAWER 10

26 10062314 SUPPORT FOR CAPS.LOADING UNIT 5

27 10062357 SCREW 35X12 50

28 10064667 LEVER RH BLACK V2 114 10

29 10061149 SPRING FOR MOV.GUIDE 50

30 10062395 POWER BOARD 230V 1

31 10060790 6-WAY FLAT CABLE 10



TAV: 8 - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT/ELECTRONICS - UNTIL 50939
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TAV: 9 - APPENDIX

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 22

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10061010 LOWER POLYSTYRENE PIECE 1

2 10062348 BOX FLEXOGRAPHIC PR. V.2 LAVAZZA 20

3 10062349 OPERATING INSTR.SUP026RF7 LANG. 3

4 10061790 WATER HARDNESS TEST 10

5 10065452 KIT UPPER/LOWER INSIDE PACKING 20



TAV: 9 - APPENDIX
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TAV: 1A - CASE - FROM 44800

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 24

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10062347 SCREW TORX 10 3X10 50

2 10061074 PROTECTION FOR LOCK SEAT 25

3 10062321 INSERT LEFT SIDE FOR COV.BODY 5

4 10062320 INSERT RIGHT SIDE FOR COV.BODY 5

5 10060681 BODY CLOSED COVER V2 GREY MET. 1

6 10062360 SCREW TORX 10 3X12 50

7 10062402 SCREW 3,5X16 50

8 10062372 BODY BASE BLACK 5

9 10061048 FOOT BLACK 50

10 10062300 USED CAPSULE DRAWER V2 2

11 10062286 DRIP DRAWER V2 GREY MET. 2

13 10062155 INSERT LEFT SIDE FOR DRAWER. 5

14 10062358 SCREW TORX 10 3,5X14 50

15 10061636 FLAT WASHER 3,2X7 50

23 10062323 INSERT RIGHT SIDE FOR DRAWER. 5



TAV: 1A - CASE - FROM 44800

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 25



TAV: 10 - ACCESSORIES

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 26

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10082930 DESCALING PRODUCT 12

2 10065693 ACC SAE BRITA LAV.WAT.FILTX1 EUR-ASIA V2 1



TAV: 10 - ACCESSORIES
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TAV: 8A - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT/ELECTRONICS - FROM 50940

LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 28

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

2 10062303 FRONT PANEL GASKET BLACK 10

3 10062287 HANDLE FOR CAPSULE DRAWER V2 5

4 10062346 GRAPHIC DISPLAY 1

5 10066853 CPU+SW SAECO OCS V2 ASSY 112 1

7 10062377 FRONT PANEL SUPPORT GREY MET. 4

8 10062389 4-PIN CONNECTOR ASSY
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

1

9 10061511 ELECTROMAGNET 230V ASSY 10

10 10061167 CYLINDER FOR ELECTROMAGNET 5

11 10060899 SPRING FOR ELECTROMAGNET PIN 100

12 10061166 SPRING RETAINING RING D.7 50

13 10061118 PIN FOR DOOR 50

14 10061168 CONROD FOR CAPSULE LOADER 10

15 10061169 CAM FOR GUIDE 5

16 10061170 MICROSWITCH FOR CAPSULE PRESENCE 5

17 10062379 CAPSULE LOADING PLATE 5

18 10062402 SCREW 3,5X16 50

19 10061147 CABLE CLAMP RICHCO 10

20 10064671 SENSOR PROTECT. 114 50

21 10062310 CAPSULE LOADING UNIT 2

22 10062359 SCREW TORX 10 3X8 50

23 10061161 MICROSWITCH 5

24 10064666 LEVER LH BLACK V2 114 10

25 10061163 MOV.GUIDE FOR DRAWER 10

26 10062314 SUPPORT FOR CAPS.LOADING UNIT 5

27 10062357 SCREW 35X12 50

28 10064667 LEVER RH BLACK V2 114 10

29 10061149 SPRING FOR MOV.GUIDE 50

30 10062395 POWER BOARD 230V 1

33 10062394 FRONT PANEL ASSY 1 WAY V2 GREY 102 1



TAV: 8A - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT/ELECTRONICS - FROM 50940
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